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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2356
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2011
BHIWANI CHURU LINE
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal from the Government of Haryana for matching the grant for laying of Bhiwani-Loharu-Churu line;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the present status of the said project;

(c) the details of anticipated cost of the said project; and

(d) the steps being taken by the Railways to expedite the completion of work on the said project?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA)

(a): No, Madam.

(b)to(d): A survey for Bhiwani-Loharu-Pilani-Churu (136.74 kms) new line has been taken up. Further necessary action will be taken once the survey report is received in the Ministry.
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